

MHKO120000942021



Reg.Civil Suit No.24/2021

(CNR No.MHKO110000942021)

Order below Exh.1

Perused record. On perusal it reveals that, defendant No.1 and 2 appeared in the suit on 23/02/2021 and defendant No.3 and 5 appeared in the suit on 25/08/2021. But inspite of giving sufficient opportunities, they failed to file their written statement.

02. Perused bailiff report at Exh.11. It shows that suit summons issued to defendant No.6 is duly served on 18/02/2022. Despite of service of summons, defendant No.6 neither appeared in person nor through her advocate. Hence following order.

ORDER

1. Suit to proceed further without written statement of defendant No.1 to 3 and 5.
2. Suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No.6.

Date : 22/08/2023

(V.B.Mulla)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti