

MHKO120000942021



Reg.Civil Suit No.24/2021

(CNR No.MHKO120000942021)

Order below Exh.71

Perused the application and say. Before deciding this application on merits, I think it would be proper to issue notice to legal heirs of deceased defendant No.4. Hence, issue notice to legal heirs of deceased defendant No.4 r/o. 29/11/2024.

Date : 06/11/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti