

MHKO120000942021



Reg.Civil Suit No.24/2021

(CNR No.MHKO120000942021)

Order below Exh.74

Perused the application and say. Heard both sides. It is matter of record that today notices have issued to legal heirs of deceased defendant No.4. Moreover, it is matter of record that both parties have been directed to maintain status-quo. Hence, no serious prejudice would cause to both parties to maintain the status-quo vide order passed below Exh.22. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Status-quo is extended till next date.

Date : 06/11/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti